NCIC/FCIC
Entered:
Checked:
File Purged:
Tite Titi gea.

Route To: Homicide

Year: 2018 Incident No.: 639708

WILL BY ME SAFE

N/A: \_\_\_\_

## Jacksonville Sheriff's Office General Offense / Incident Report



**Incident Information** 

Day/Date/Time of Incident-From: Sunday 9/16/2018 17:42

Location of Incident: 2444 WHITE HORSE RD W Apt./Lot #: Sub-Sector: E3

City: JACKSONVILLE State: FLORIDA Zip: 32246

Taz: 326 Crossstreet: Day/Date/Time Incident Reported: Sunday 9/16/2018 17:56

Drug Activity: NOT APPLICABLE

Drug Type: NOT APPLICABLE

# Of Offenses: 1

Alcohol Related: UNKNOWN (OR N/A)

Drug Related: UNKNOWN (OR N/A)

# Of Victims: 1

M.C.I. Case: No Follow-up by: Was Hate Crime Involved: No Dating Violence Involved: No # Of Suspects:

Offense or Incident:

#1 Statute No: 999 Degree: NA UCR Code: 999D Attempt Code: Commit

DEATH - UNDETERMINED

Victim Information #1 VICTIM TYPE: UNKNOWN

Name: UK, UK

Address: **UK** Apt./Lot #: Sub-Sector:

City: State: Zip: Taz: Crossstreet:

Home Phone # Bus. Phone # Ext.

Cell Phone # Cell Phone Provider E-mail

Is Vagrant? NO

Alternate Address: Alt Apt./Lot #: Alt Sub-Sector:

Alt City: Alt State: Alt Zip: Alt Taz: Alt Crossstreet:

Alt Home Phone # Alt Bus. Phone # Alt Ext.

Alt Cell Phone # Alt Cell Phone Provider Alt E-mail

Hospital Where Victim taken: Place of Employ /School: **UK** 

Race: UNKNOWN Ethnicity: UNKNOWN Sex: Unknown DOB:

Age range is from to

Height range is from to Weight (lbs) range is from to

Eye Color: UNKNOWN Hair Color: UNKNOWN

Injury Extent: NONE Injury Type: NOT APPLICABLE Residence Type: CITY

Offenses Victim of: Residence Status: RESIDENT

#1 DEATH - UNDETERMINED
Victim Relationship To Offender:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

On 09-16-2018, at 1756 I was dispatched to 2444 White Horse Dr. West in reference to an assault in progress.

Upon my arrival I observed that the victim was injured and called for rescue.

The victim was transported by rescue 72.

Homicide detectives responded.

Case not clear, detective follow up.

JSO Page 1 of 2 Date Printed: 10/15/2018 MIKE WILLIAMS, SHERIFF 2018-639708 JSO

Clearance Status: INFORMATION REPORT CLOSED Clearance Code: Date case was cleared:

Number of Cases Cleared 1

**CRIME ANALYSIS** 

Aggravated Assault/Murder: NOT APPLICABLE

Type of Weapon: **NOT APPLICABLE** 

Forced Entry: NOT APPLICABLE Structure Occupancy Code: NOT APPLICABLE

Number of Premises Entered:

Location Type: Residence-Home

Incident Occurred Inside this Location Incident Occurred In the Parking Lot at this Location: No

Number of Vehicles Recovered: Number of Arrested:

School Name: School Number

**MISCELLANEOUS:** 

If yes, were Children under 18 Present: **No** If No is it Domestic Related: **NO** *Is Offense Related to Domestic Violence:* No

Is there additional information included on a continuation report: Yes Are there other Pertinent Reports: Yes

In your opinion is there significant reason to believe that the crime can be solved by a patrol follow-up investigation? No Neighborhood Canvass Conducted: No Case Information Card Left With: N.A.

If Other (Name Address):

Address: Apt./Lot #: Sub-Sector:

City: State: Zip: Taz: Crossstreet:

Home Phone # Bus. Phone # Ext.

Cell Phone # Cell Phone Provider E-mail

Is Vagrant? NO

Investigative Time:

#1 Minutes: 0 Cost Amount: **\$385.92** Hours: 8

Detective Called To the Scene: S.LEE #68976 Notified: [ ] *NA:* [ ]

Evidence Technician Called to the Scene: #0 *NA:* [ ] Assigned By HQ: [X]

Reporting Officers: N.J.SCHERSCHEL ID #79349 9/17/2018 04:06 *ID* #0

Approving Supervisor J.A. SALAS ID #19209 9/17/2018 04:06

Division: PATROL Unit: ZONE 2

2018-639708